Luke KingCounty Judge-Executive

Cumberland County Fiscal Court **Office of the Judge-Executive**

PO Box 826 Burkesville, KY 42717 O: 270-864-3444 F: 270-864-1757

April 10, 2024

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

To Whom it May Concern,

As Cumberland County Judge-Executive, I have witnessed Mr. Mark Vibbert's genuine commitment to working hard for the Cumberland County Water District. It is my understanding that Mr. Vibbert has applied for a position on the water board again. It is my opinion that Mr. Vibbert will, if given the opportunity, continue to serve to the best of his abilities. I believe that Mr. Vibbert's working knowledge of water district issues will be helpful as the board faces the challenges ahead. For these reasons, I support Mr. Vibbert's application to continue his service to the district.

Respectfully,

Luke King

Judge-Executive Cumberland County Fiscal Court